3111 Hilton St. NW Massillon, Ohio 44646

Phone: (330) 833-2141 Fax: (330) 833-2153

www.perrytwp.com office@perrytwp.com



BOARD OF TRUSTEES Matt B. Miller Ralph R. DeChiara, Jr. Lisa J. Nelligan

FISCAL OFFICER Craig E. Chessler

James F. Mathews Law Director Bryan D. Taylor Police Chief Larry S. Sedlock Fire Chief

Jeff S. Whytsell Zoning Inspector

Joyce E. Martin Township Administrator Anthony M. Davide Public Works Director

Notice of Work Session

This is to inform you the Perry Township Board of Zoning Commission will hold a regular meeting work session on a proposed resolution for small solar arrays in Perry Township for consideration by the Perry Township Board of Trustees. This meeting will take place at the Perry Township Administration Office located at 3111 Hilton St N.W., Massillon, Ohio 44646 on Thursday April 18, 2024, at 7:00 PM.

Jeff Whytsell, Township Zoning Inspector has prepared this notice to be published one time only, on or before April 12, 2024.